## ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

15/3/16

Ref no. UE/ 118 / DU/ M-54 (2016-17) dated

Sealed rate quotations are here by invited from Contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working Contractors of Delhi University for the work" Replacing damaged / broken floor and other misc works in flat no. C-22 at 29-31 Probyn road, University of Delhi, So as to reach the office of the Undersigned at 3.00 PM on dated :18.7.2016

	Description of item				
S.No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including				
	disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in			202 7	1071
	Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	1.2	sq m	892.7	1071
2	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface				
	for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50				
	metres lead.	30	sq m	20.05	602
3	Kota stone slab flooring over 20 mm (average) thick base laid over and				
	jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of				
	the slab, including rubbing and polishing complete with base of cement				
	mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand):				
	25 mm .	45	sqm	1141.4	51363
4	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars				
	laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse				
	sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match				
	the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	4	sqm	1191.25	4765
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding	3			*
	the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:				
	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate				
	40 mm nominal size)	1	cum	4004	4004
6	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be				
	specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08%				
	and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades,				
	laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), including		-		
	grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc.,		Ø.		
	complete.	20	50 100	1210.7	20221
	Size of Tile 500x500 mm	30	sq m	1310.7	39321
7	Taking out and refixing again after repairing the existing m.s grill gate				*
	including changing the m.s.hinges , alignment , adjustment and making				
	functional etc complete as per given direction at site	2	job	500	1000
8	Taking out and refixing again the wooden door shutters after repairing				
	changing panel, cutting, srewing, nailing, adjustment and making				
	functional etc complete as per given direction at site .( panelling will				
	be paid separetly )	3	job	350	1050
			ř.		
(2)					

Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or

		•			
	panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows				
	(Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or				
	rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed				
	shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick :				
	Decorative plywood one side decorative veneer and commercial				
	veneer on other face (Type 1) conforming to IS 1328 BWR Type	5	sqm	1652.6	8263
	Ply wood 7 ply, 9 mm thick				
1(	Providing and fixing ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished				1
	with necessary screws etc. complete:				
	125x65x2.12 mm ·	12	each	33.65	404
11	Providing and fixing fly proof stainless steel grade 304 wire gauge, to				
	windows and clerestory windows using wire gauge with average width of				
	aperture 1.4 mm in both directions with wire of dia. 0.50 mm all complete.				
	With 12 mm mild steel U beading	. 10	sq m	1317.55	13176
12	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting,				
	hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel				
	primer using structural steel etc. as required.				
	In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates				
	and similar works	30	kg	90.1	2703
13	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and				
	manufacture to give an even shade :				*
	New work (two or more coats) over and including water tinnable	- 4			
	priming coat with cement primer	100	sq m	89.7	8970
14	Applying priming coat :				
	With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and				
	manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	10	sq m	32.95	-330
15					
	meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out				
	joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete,		1		
	including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres		(0)		
	lead :				5-2/2/2
	With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)	10	sq m	259.15	2592
16					
	racking out the old putty:				
	Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	2	sqm	690.7	1381
17					
	manufacture to give an even shade:	200			6400
	Old work (one or more coats)	200	sq m	32	6400
2.0	Domoulan day we all have ad distance to the first of the second of the s				41
1.8					
	the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth	4.00			000
	including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	100	sqm	9.9	990

Henry

19	Painting (one or more coats) on rain water, soil, waste and vent pipes and				
	fittings with black anticorrosive bitumastic paint of approved brand and				
	manufacture on old work :				
a	75 mm diameter pipes	10	m	12.45	125
Ь	100 mm diameter pipes .	10	m	16.35	164
20	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture	of			
	required colour to give an even shade:				3.5
	One or more coats on old work	200	sq m	48.5	9700
21	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade :				
	Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on				
	existing cement paint surface	200	sq m	67.3	13460
22	Cleaning and granit polishing on existing marble work/Granite work/stor	ne work			
	where ever required to give high gloss finish complete.	55	sq m	100	5500
23	Providing and fixing shelves / partition as per requirement , rods etc				
	in the existing steel almirah including cost of lock, keys and other other				
	fittings with making spray painting etc complete as per direction of				
	Engineer in charge ( size 1.33 sqm to 2.20 sqm face area)	5	job	3900	19500
24	Disposal of malba or building rubbish from site to out side the campus			*	
	by mechanical transport including laoding and unloading etc complete	. 10	cum	300	3000
					199831

## Conditions :-

- 1. The work is to be completed with 30 days
- 2. 1.50 % water charges will be deducted
- 3.CPWD Specifications will be followed
- 4. Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 5. Undersingned reservers the authority to reject any or all the quotation without any reason therefore.
- 6. SC/ST Contractors shall enclosed copies of attested cast certificate other wise there quotation will be accepted.
- 7. Contractor shall enclosed the copy of Labour Licence Registration with ETFO, ESIC and BOCW welfare board other wise there quotation will not be accepted.

Executive Engineer

I hereby quote

% rate above / below / At par on estimated cost of Rs.199831.00

## Contractor

- 1. The Director computer center with a request to display the inviting quotation on the University of Delhi website.
- Mrs. Kavita JACT, for information and to ensure the display of the quotation on University website.
- 3. Section Officer –II
- 4. Notice Board

Executive Engineer